adorneTM GUIDE SPECIFICATIONS
Project Name Project No. Date
Project Location 16513-1 Under-Cabinet Lighting System
SECTION 16513
UNDER-CABINET LIGHTING SYSTEM
PART 1 - GENERAL
1.1 CONDITIONS AND REQUIREMENTS
A. The General Conditions, Supplementary Conditions, and Division 1 – General

2.1 MANUFACTURERS
A. Basis-of-Design Product:  The design for under-cabinet lighting system components is
based on products manufactured by legrand®/adorne™, 60 Woodlawn Street, West
Hartford, CT 06110; toll-free 877-295-3472, telephone 877-295-3472, Web Site:
B. Substitutions will be considered under provisions of Section 01635.
2.2 UNDER-CABINET LIGHTING SYSTEM
Specifier Note:  Retain as many of the following products as required for a specific project and
delete the others.
A. Under-Cabinet Lighting System:  Modular, fully customizable system of components
that can be either hard-wired or plugged into any home wiring configuration.  Designed
for use in kitchens, offices, hospitality, and healthcare applications.
B. Modular Tracks:
Specifier Note:  Retain the type of modules required for a specific project and delete the others.
If a project requires multiple modules include a schedule at the end of this section.
1. 12" Modular Track:  adorne™ Part No. APMT12[TM2][W2]; 12-inch length
includes one (1) outlet module and one (1) blank module, [titanium] [white] color;
capable of supporting up to two (2) LED lights; provides 120V power via 15A
outlet modules and 20A pass-through; module openings on six (6) inch centers;
outlets are tamper resistant and ETL Listed.
2. 18" Modular Track:  adorne™ Part No. APMT18[TM4][W4]; 18-inch length
includes one (1) outlet module and one (1) blank module, [titanium] [white] color;
capable of supporting up to two (2) LED lights; provides 120V power via 15A
outlet modules and 20A pass-through; module openings on nine (9) inch centers;
outlets are tamper resistant and ETL Listed.
3. 27" Modular Track:  adorne™ Part No. APMT27[TM2][W2]; 27-inch length
includes two (2) outlet modules and one (1) blank module, [titanium] [white] color;
capable of supporting up to three (3) LED lights; provides 120V power via 15A
outlet modules and 20A pass-through; module openings on nine (9) inch centers;
outlets are tamper resistant and ETL Listed.
4. Short Modular Track:  adorne™ Part No. APST9[TM1][W1]; for use with narrow
single cabinets; back feed power from in-wall wiring; 10-1/4-inch length with end
caps, [titanium] [white] color; tamper resistant; ETL Listed.
5. 18" Modular Track Extender:  adorne™ Part No. APME18[TM2][W2]; 18-inch
length blank module enables a perfect fit in any room, [titanium] [white] color; cut
to length (minimum of six (6) inches); attach to end of modular track; does not
contain any module openings; ETL Listed.
6. Modular Track Corner Connector:  adorne™ Part No. APCC[TM4][W4]; use with

outlet to modular track; ETL Listed.
4. One-Gang Control Box, No Devices:  adorne™ Part No. APCB4[TM1][W1];
connects to existing in-wall wiring; fits onto end of modular track, adding five (5)
inches onto system length, [titanium] [white] color; customizes with choice of
adorne™ dimmers, switches, or outlets; ETL Listed.
5. Two-Gang Control Box, No Devices:  adorne™ Part No. APCB5[TM1][W1];
connects to existing in-wall wiring; fits onto end of modular track, adding 5-1/4
inches onto system length, [titanium] [white] color; customizes with choice of
adorne™ dimmers, switches, or outlets; ETL Listed.
6. Direct Wire Connector:  adorne™ Part No. APDWC[TM1][W1]; enables direct wire
feed of power from in-wall wiring, eliminating need for a control box; connector is
six (6) inches in length, [titanium] [white] color; ETL Listed.
Specifier Note:  Retain the type of LED lights as required for a specific project and delete the
others.
D. LED Lights and Accessories:
1. 12" LED Strip Light:  adorne™ Part No. ALSLLED12[TM4][W4], [titanium] [white]
color; 4.83 watts, 328 lumens; Correlated Color Temperature - 3000 degrees
Kelvin, Color Rendering Index - 93; ETL Listed.
2. 6" LED Strip Light:  adorne™ Part No. ALSLLED6[TM4][W4], [titanium] [white]
color; 2.83 watts, 158 lumens; Correlated Color Temperature - 3000 degrees
Kelvin, Color Rendering Index - 93; ETL Listed.
3. 60 Watt LED Dimmable Driver:  adorne™ Part No. ALSLDR60[TM1][W1],
[titanium] [white] color; powers up to 10 feet of adorne™ expandable strip lights;
ETL Listed.
4. 30 Watt LED Dimmable Driver:  adorne™ Part No. ALSLDR30[TM1][W1],
[titanium] [white] color; powers up to 10 feet of adorne™ expandable strip lights;
ETL Listed.
adorneTM GUIDE SPECIFICATIONS
Project Name Project No. Date
Project Location 16513-4 Under-Cabinet Lighting System
5. 8" Joiner Cable:  adorne™ Part No. ALSLJC8[TM4][W4], [titanium] [white] color;
can be used to place an 8-inch space between two (2) lights, or paired with
another cable for an even longer space between two (2) lights; ETL Listed.
6. 14" Joiner Cable:  adorne™ Part No. ALSLJC14[TM4][W4], [titanium] [white]
color; can be used to place an 14-inch space between two (2) lights, or paired
with another cable for an even longer space between two (2) lights; ETL Listed.
7. Tee Cable:  adorne™ Part No. ALSLT[TM4][W4], [titanium] [white] color; used to
split the power from a driver into two (2) different locations; ETL Listed.
8. 36" Power Cable Extender:  adorne™ Part No. ALSLPC36[TM4][W4], [titanium]
[white] color; kit extends leads on the driver so it can be hidden out of sight; ETL
Listed.
9. LED Linear Light:  adorne™ Part No. ALLNLEDTM4, titanium color; eight (8)
watts, 280 lumens; Correlated Color Temperature - 3000 degrees Kelvin, Color